

**Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Docket No. CP16-10-000**

**Response to Post-Draft Environmental Impact Statement
Environmental Information Request Issued January 27, 2017**

General Project Description

2. Document that Mountain Valley has submitted an updated SF-299 Right-of-Way Application to the U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management (BLM) that covers the current pipeline route across federal lands.

Response Submitted February 17, 2017:

Mountain Valley expects to submit the updated SF-299 Right-of-Way Application to the BLM by the end of February 2017. Mountain Valley intends to review the updated SF-299 with the FS prior to submitting the document. Mountain Valley will file a copy with FERC.

Supplemental Response Submitted March 2, 2017:

A copy of the updated SF-299 is included as Attachment DR4 General 2a. A copy of the revised draft Plan of Development (POD) is included as Attachment DR4 General 2b. The POD includes a revised Landslide Mitigation Plan. For convenience, a copy of the revised Landslide Mitigation Plan is included as Attachment DR4 General 2c.

Respondent: Ricky Myers
Position: Engineering Manager
Phone Number: 724-873-3640

**Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Docket No. CP16-10-000**

**Response to Post-Draft Environmental Impact Statement
Environmental Information Request Issued January 27, 2017**

General Project Description

3. Address the issues raised in the following letters filed with the FERC during the draft environmental impact statement (EIS) comment period:
 - a. Accession number 20161107-0096 (U.S. Army Corps of Engineers [COE]);
 - b. Accession numbers 20161215-5124, 20161221-5281, 20161221-5281, and 20161223-5049 (BLM, U.S. Forest Service [FS], U.S. Geological Survey [USGS]);
 - c. Accession number 20161222-5394 (Commonwealth of Virginia);
 - d. Accession number 20161229-0033 (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency [EPA]);
 - e. Accession number 20160907-5211 and 20161028-5031 (re: emergency response services);
 - f. Accession number 20161222-5458 (Mr. Rubin's report);
 - g. Accession number 20161222-5459 (Roanoke County Hydrogeological Assessment);
 - h. Accession number 20161219-5056 (Johnson);
 - i. Accession number 20161222-5062 (Vance);
 - j. Accession number 20161222-5403 (Yellow Finch Lane);
 - k. Accession number 20161223-5090 (Four Corners Farm – re: shifting of alignment for Little Creek crossing);
 - l. Accession number 20161026-5020 (Bouldin); and
 - m. Accession numbers 20161222-5041 and 20161222-5118 (Besa).
 - n. Accession number 20160829-5096 and 20161223-5008 (Chasnoff) (request subsequently added by Commission Staff).

Response Submitted February 17, 2017:

- a. See Attachment DR4 General 3a.
- b. See Attachment DR4 General 3b1 (response to USGS). Mountain Valley expects to file responses to the other agency letters by February 23, 2017.
- c. Mountain Valley expects to file a response by February 23, 2017.

**Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Docket No. CP16-10-000**

**Response to Post-Draft Environmental Impact Statement
Environmental Information Request Issued January 27, 2017**

- d. Mountain Valley expects to file a response by February 23, 2017.
- e. See Attachment DR4 General 3e.
- f. See Attachment DR4 General 3f.
- g. See Attachment DR4 General 3g.
- h. See Attachment DR4 General 3h.
- i. See Attachment DR4 General 3i.
- j. See Attachment DR4 General 3j.
- k. See Attachment DR4 General 3k-1 for the response to Accession number 20161223-5090. Mountain Valley also created a map of the Teels Creek and Little Creek area showing the Historical Migration Zone from the Scour Analysis and is included as Attachment DR4 General 3k-2.
- l. See Attachment DR4 General 3l.
- m. See Attachment DR4 General 3m, which addresses both letters.
- n. See Attachment DR4 General 3n.

Supplemental Response Submitted February 23, 2017:

- b. See Attachments DR4 General 3b2 (response to BLM) and 3b3 (response to FS).
- c. See Attachment DR4 General 3c.
- d. See Attachment DR4 General 3d.

Supplemental Response Submitted March 2, 2017:

- b. See Attachment DR4 General 3b4 (response to National Park Service).

Respondent: Ricky Myers
Position: Engineering Manager
Phone Number: 724-873-3640

**Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Docket No. CP16-10-000**

**Response to Post-Draft Environmental Impact Statement
Environmental Information Request Issued January 27, 2017**

Water Resources

26. Provide the sedimentation analysis requested by the FS in its letter dated December 20, 2016.

Response Submitted February 17, 2017:

Mountain Valley expects to submit the sedimentation analysis to the FS by the end of February 2017. Mountain Valley intends to review the analysis with the FS prior to submitting the document. Mountain Valley will file a copy with FERC.

Supplemental Response Submitted March 2, 2017:

The sedimentation analysis is included as Attachment DR4 Water Resources 26.

Respondent: Megan Neylon
Position: Supervisor - Environmental Permitting
Phone Number: 724-873-3645

**Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Docket No. CP16-10-000**

**Response to Post-Draft Environmental Impact Statement
Environmental Information Request Issued January 27, 2017**

Threatened and Endangered and Special Status Species

1. File a public version of the Biological Evaluation for the Jefferson National Forest (JNF). Include an updated discussion, and any correspondence with the FS not previously filed, outlining the location and mitigation measures proposed for the population of Rock Skullcap identified during plant surveys in the JNF.

Response Submitted February 17, 2017:

Mountain Valley expects to file an updated Biological Evaluation by the end of February 2017. Mountain Valley intends to review the Biological Evaluation with the FS prior to submitting the document. Mountain Valley will file public and privileged versions with FERC.

Supplemental Response Submitted March 2, 2017:

The updated Biological Evaluation is included as Attachments DR4 RTE 1a (public version) and 1b (PRIVILEGED version).

Respondent: Ricky Myers
Position: Engineering Manager
Phone Number: 724-873-3640